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U.11 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 695 Conor Clarke Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

2 751 Finbarr Kavanagh St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

3 1427 Conor Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

4 1428 Kian Leavy Dunleer   Louth 

5 194 Jonathan Cummins Ardee & District   Louth 

6 1358 Eoin Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

7 1876 Cian Kinlough St. Killian's   Wexford 

8 1355 John Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

9 510 Josh Derham Naas   Kildare 

10 509 Jack Cleary Naas   Kildare 

11 659 Brian Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

12 752 David Ward St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

13 193 Danny O Brien Ardee & District   Louth 

14 657 Emmett Curly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

15 322 Oisin Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

16 325 Killian Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

17 142 Cian McNulty Casey Star of the Sea   Meath 

18 145 Luke Mitchell Dunshaughlin   Meath 

19 323 Dara McDonald St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

20 1357 Enda Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

21 139 Sean O Connor Dunshaughlin   Meath 

22 1356 Andrew Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

23 140 Shane Smyth Tara   Meath 

24 317 Lee Tracey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

25 326 Rory O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

26 567 Oisin Cullen Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

27 1424 TJ Doheny Dunleer   Louth 

28 334 Luke Byrne Adamstown   Wexford 

29 658 James Dunne Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

30 143 Justin Harris Na Fianna   Meath 

31 329 Ian Byrne St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

32 506 Patrick Farmer Naas   Kildare 

33 508 Sean Woods Naas   Kildare 

34 146 Harry Dunne Dunshaughlin   Meath 

35 524 Adam Sinnott Taghmon   Wexford 

36 505 Jamie Butler Naas   Kildare 

37 144 Aaron Getty St. Brigid's   Meath 

38 138 Niall Mooreland Cushinstown   Meath 

39 696 Killian Hogan Castlecomer   Kilkenny 
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U.11 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

40 152 Peter Coscoran Star of the Sea   Meath 

41 745 Ian Spencer Ballyskenach   Offaly 

42 507 Coman Borian Naas   Kildare 

43 660 Michael Murphy Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

44 754 Fiachra Fitzpatrick St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

45 525 Rian Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

46 147 James Gavin Dunboyne   Meath 

47 1426 Mark Byrne Dunleer   Louth 

48 1359 Charlie Drumm Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

49 128 Walter Ronan St. Anne's Wexford 

50 54 Robert Bulmer   Carlow 

51 616 Cathal Connaughton Oughaval Laois 

52 559 Gavin Manning Gowran   Kilkenny 

53 698 Nicky Connolly Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

54 491 Joe Leonard Celbridge   Kildare 

55 1467 Conor Murnaghan Le Cheile   Kildare 

56 560 Andy o Donnell Gowran   Kilkenny 

57 150 Colin Hawdon St. Brigid's   Meath 

58 727 Eddie Allen Emo/Rath   Laois 

59 1498 Lucas Moylan Suncroft   Kildare 

60 196 Caolan McCabe Ardee & District   Louth 

61 697 Sean O’Dornan Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

62 320 Padraic Dempsey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

63 592 N/a     

64 568 Jack Lawlor Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

65 1499 Tom Martin Suncroft   Kildare 

66 1497 Ben McInerney Suncroft   Kildare 

67 319 Robin Davis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

68 149 Adam Conlon Dunboyne   Meath 

69 8 Eoin Higgins St. Michael's Laois 

70 564 Patrick Brennan Gowran   Kilkenny 

71 1423 Ronan Sands Dunleer   Louth 

72 1430 Callum o Brien Dunleer   Louth 

73 753 Torio Adegoke St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

74 511 Sean O’Connor Naas   Kildare 

75 330 Sean Burke K.C.H Kilkenny 

76 562 Eddie Gittens Gowran   Kilkenny 

77 492 Eoin Mc Connon Celbridge   Kildare 

78 318 Killian Kavanagh St. Senan's   Kilkenny 
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U.11 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

79 151 Christopher Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

80 570 Sean Leacy Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

81 336 Eoghan O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

82 779 Jack Hamill Eire Og Kildare 

83 1463 Oran Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

84 530 Kieran Riley St. Brendan's Offaly 

85 148 Shane Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

86 526 James Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

87 195 Evin Quinn Ardee & District   Louth 

88 615 Canice Whearty Oughaval Laois 

89 337 David O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

90 675 Leo Wyer Greystones & D. Wicklow 

91 335 Graham O Rielly Adamstown   Wexford 

92 672 Alan Gordan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

93 1361 Paul McCool Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

94 1425 Anthony Dillon Dunleer   Louth 

95 338 Christopher Mahon Adamstown   Wexford 

96 1835 Jack Doran Na Fianna   Meath 

97 561 David Holland Gowran   Kilkenny 

98 1360 Rian Hogan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

99 1464 Adam Foster Le Cheile   Kildare 

100 321 Kieran Wallis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

101 742 Fintan Howard Robertstown & Allen P. Kildare 

102 527 Cormac Mc Grath Taghmon   Wexford 

103 673 Ciaran Cullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

104 1836 Robert Hoggins Na Fianna   Meath 

105 569 Roan Hayes Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

106 339 Oisin Mc Gahann Adamstown   Wexford 

 

U.11 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 965 Aoife Darby Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 781 Danielle Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

3 423 Keela McGee Naas   Kildare 

4 422 Lauren Casey Naas   Kildare 

5 923 Sara Doyle St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

6 967 Maolisa Ni Leannachain Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

7 898 Rebecca Balfe Emo/Rath   Laois 

8 71 Ciara Quinn Glenmore   Louth 
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U.11 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

9 38 Molly Aspel Crookstown M/V Kildare 

10 215 Jane Rochford St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

11 79 Eimear Fagan Na Fianna   Meath 

12 1867 Cara Maher St. Abban's   Laois 

13 969 Elysia Greene Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

14 72 Katelyn Quinn Glenmore   Louth 

15 216 Kim Jolly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

16 78 Sarah Wall Dunboyne   Meath 

17 966 Susan Glennon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

18 454 Ciara O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

19 1958 Courteny Woods Eire Og Kildare 

20 81 Molly Mc Namara Dunshaughlin   Meath 

21 424 Abigail Dunne Naas   Kildare 

22 925 Rhian Kidd St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

23 782 Amy Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

24 437 Michelle Carty Taghmon   Wexford 

25 924 Chloe Hayden  St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

26 968 Megan McNamee Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

27 890 Grace O'Toole Newbridge   Kildare 

28 221 Aine Phelan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

29 39 Katie Mai Mc Cabe Bree   Wexford 

30 927 Roisin Jordan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

31 1868 Orla Davis St. Abban's   Laois 

32 976 Amy Maxwell Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

33 80 Florence Sheridan Bohermeen   Meath 

34 970 Nicola Groenewald Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

35 219 Shauna Finn St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

36 1483 Carragh Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

37 73 Maeve White Glenmore   Louth 

38 892 Kate Ryan Newbridge   Kildare 

38 1940 Lillian Brady Trim   Meath 

39 218 Nell Murphy St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

40 1887 Kelly Breen Blackrock  Louth Louth 

41 783 Aine Mooney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

42 784 Niamh O Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

43 452 Rebecca Bowden United Striders   Wexford 

44 238 Rachel Kelly K.C.H Kilkenny 

45 86 Meabh Hanrahan Navan   Meath 

46 83 Katie O' Brien Bohermeen   Meath 
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U.11 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

47 456 Sinead O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

48 74 Niamh Rice Glenmore   Louth 

49 973 Jennifer Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

50 899 Kelly O'Brien Emo/Rath   Laois 

51 428 Eabha Stewart Naas   Kildare 

52 972 Shauna Leydon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

53 240 Tara Doyle Adamstown   Wexford 

54 438 Therese Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

55 220 Tara Ramaswny St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

56 60 Sadbh O' Loan Bray Runners   Wicklow 

57 829 Rachael Diggin Greystones & D. Wicklow 

58 824 Sophie Nicholson Greystones & D. Wicklow 

59 1444 Erin Orr Dunleer   Louth 

60 241 Mairead Creane Adamstown   Wexford 

61 228 Linda Lawlor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

62 82 Brenda Hoey Na Fianna   Meath 

63 458 Laoise Fennelly Thomastown   Kilkenny 

64 455 Orla O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

65 233 Lauryn Grant St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

66 231 Grace Mullally St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

67 237 Hannah Kelly K.C.H Kilkenny 

69 900 Victoria Moore Emo/Rath   Laois 

70 1443 Katie Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

71 84 Victoria Knox Dunboyne   Meath 

72 1446 Aoife Holmes Dunleer   Louth 

73 243 Kate Jackman Adamstown   Wexford 

74 242 Rachael Power Adamstown   Wexford 

75 929 Lan Gaffney St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

77 77 Amy Farmon Glenmore   Louth 

78 902 Emily Gleeson Emo/Rath   Laois 

79 895 Hannah Conlon Newbridge   Kildare 

80 785 Emma Nolan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

81 1892 Leah Devine Na Fianna   Meath 

82 901 Niamh Crowley Emo/Rath   Laois 

83 457 Roisin O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

84 975 Sarah Glennon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

85 1869 AN OTHER     

86 425 Lisa Mulcachy Naas   Kildare 

87 894 Ellen Hillard Newbridge   Kildare 
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U.11 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

88 826 Katie Lawless Greystones & D. Wicklow 

89 1482 Caoimhe Cronin Le Cheile   Kildare 

90 974 Victoria Carr Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

91 1489 Jessica Welsh Boyne   Louth 

92 217 Aoife Allen St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

93 830 Francises Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

94 978 Laura Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

95 930 Eve Craddock St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

96 223 Hannah Lacey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

97 827 Eva Roche Greystones & D. Wicklow 

98 1479 Clara O' Donnell Le Cheile   Kildare 

99 825 Kira Finn Greystones & D. Wicklow 

100 244 Sonia Mooney Adamstown   Wexford 

101 439 Hannah Roche Kelly Taghmon   Wexford 

102 2159 Grace Kehoe Enniscorthy Wexford 

103 459 Keri Whelan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

104 828 Megan O'Brien Greystones & D. Wicklow 

105 85 Aoife Lenihan Cushinstown   Meath 

106 90 Caoimhe Rowe Trim   Meath 

107 1445 Ciara Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

108 235 Chloe Mullally St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

109 1889 Niamh  Mulvihill Na Fianna   Meath 

110 426 Aoife Trant Naas   Kildare 

111 451 Ciara Walsh United Striders   Wexford 

112 786 Aine McDaid Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

113 820 Grace Kirwan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

114 1481 Ciara Mulleady Le Cheile   Kildare 

115 831 Aisling Lawrence Greystones & D. Wicklow 

116 449 Grainne Flannelly United Striders   Wexford 

117 450 Joanne Kelly United Striders   Wexford 

118 1480 Laura Browne Le Cheile   Kildare 

119 817 Alice O'Neill Greystones & D. Wicklow 

120 907 Ciara Fagan Inbhear Dee   Wicklow 

121 460 Dearbhail O'Reilly Thomastown   Kilkenny 

122 913 Emily Murphy Robertstown Allen P. Kildare 

123 245 Sarah O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

124 1891 Amy Heneghan Na Fianna   Meath 

125 75 Lisa Maddan Glenmore   Louth 

126 977 Ellie O'Brien Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 
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U.11 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

127 818 Alison Pluck Greystones & D. Wicklow 

128 822 Ailbae O'Flaherty Greystones & D. Wicklow 

129 480 Jane Mooney Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

130 482 Sarah Hayes Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

131 440 Bronagh O'Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

132 821 Ciara McDonnell Greystones & D. Wicklow 

133 246 Meabh Byrne  Adamstown   Wexford 

134 819 Elana Mulcahy Greystones & D. Wicklow 

135 58 Gracie O' Sullivan Bray Runners   Wicklow 

136 59 Lara Shankland Bray Runners   Wicklow 

137 441 Emma O'Connor Taghmon   Wexford 

 

U.13 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 153 Kevin McGrath Bohermeen   Meath 

2 156 Alan Monaghan Bohermeen   Meath 

3 352 Luke Fitzpatrick K.C.H Kilkenny 

4 757 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

5 154 Shane Hanly St. Brigid's   Meath 

6 638 Eoin Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

7 1 James Finnerty Tara   Meath 

8 552 David o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

9 1363 Conor Mc Hugh Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

10 348 David O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

11 722 Jack Fitzgerald Newbridge   Kildare 

12 354 Eric Mahon K.C.H Kilkenny 

13 694 Stephen Smyth St. Coca's   Kildare 

14 1364 Jack Moran Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

15 2162 Michael Kinesella Enniscorthy Wexford 

16 353 John Nolan K.C.H Kilkenny 

17 1468 Liam Murphy Le Cheile   Kildare 

18 129 James O Reilly Glenmore   Louth 

19 157 Alex Hunter Ratoath Ms. Meath 

20 340 Aaron Donnelly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

21 160 Francis Marry Star of the Sea   Meath 

22 501 Tony o Connor Naas   Kildare 

23 758 Cathal Dooley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 
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U.13 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

25 347 Richard Hennessy St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

26 131 Leonard Grey Glenmore   Louth 

27 640 Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

28 721 Luke Morris Newbridge   Kildare 

29 642 Mark Milner Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

30 723 Mark Glynn Newbridge   Kildare 

31 355 John Dillion K.C.H Kilkenny 

32 756 Robert cCrowley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

33 639 Cormac Izuchukwu Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

34 358 Adam Fitzpatrick K.C.H Kilkenny 

35 582 Eoin Walsh Thomastown   Kilkenny 

36 693 Ciaran Smyth St. Coca's   Kildare 

37 502 Evin Magee Naas   Kildare 

38 676 Eric Dalby Greystones & D. Wicklow 

39 499 Rian Boran Naas   Kildare 

40 3 Cormac O'Dowd Tara   Meath 

41 2 Padraig Finnerty Tara   Meath 

42 724 Cormac Kelly Newbridge   Kildare 

43 759 Kevin Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

44 1367 Darragh Monaghan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

45 13 Tadhg Murtagh Kildare A.C Kildare 

46 5 Jarlagh Jordan Tara   Meath 

47 130 Tadhq Leahy Glenmore   Louth 

48 529 Joseph Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

49 50 John Hogan S.B.R Wexford 

50 357 Colm Murphy K.C.H Kilkenny 

51 4 Sean Byrne Tara   Meath 

52 48 William Bolger S.B.R Wexford 

53 52 Nial Matter S.B.R Wexford 

54 1373 Jonah Kelly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

55 725 Tom Cole Newbridge   Kildare 

56 490 Denny Lenehan Celbridge   Kildare 

57 730 Liam Crowley Emo/Rath   Laois 

58 1366 Eoin Commins Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

59 575 Rory Byrne Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

60 581 Colm Whelan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

61 1469 Ciaran Connolly Le Cheile   Kildare 

62 1907 Ross Connolly Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

63 356 Nathan Kelly K.C.H Kilkenny 
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U.13 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

64 557 Ted Drea Gowran   Kilkenny 

65 1354 Sam Boxwell Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

66 341 Thomas Sheridan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

67 762 Ruairí o Conchabir St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

68 6 Frank Carty Tara   Meath 

69 342 Ben Rochford St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

70 1845 Padraig Cunningham Blackrock  Louth Louth 

71 740 Adam Lloyd Eire Og Kildare 

72 346 Richie Murphy St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

73 554 Sean Grace Gowran   Kilkenny 

74 747 Connor Clarke Parnell   Wicklow 

75 556 James o Neill Gowran   Kilkenny 

76 743 Shane Kiernan Robertstown & Allen P. Kildare 

77 343 Bill Dempsey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

78 574 Cathal Power Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

79 344 Stephen Saunders St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

80 1934 Ciaran Hanlon Gowran   Kilkenny 

81 763 Dean Williamson St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

82 555 Eamonn Mahon Gowran   Kilkenny 

83 573 Tony Mooney Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

84 132 Paul McGlynn Glenmore   Louth 

85 1832 Adam McInerney Suncroft   Kildare 

86 378 Ryan Carthy Walshe Adamstown   Wexford 

87 558 James English Gowran   Kilkenny 

88 380 Brian O'Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

89 379 Conor O'Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

90 1893 Jamie Hogan Gowran   Kilkenny 

 

U.13 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 254 Helen Hoynes St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

2 931 Laura Ward St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

3 979 Alanna Bate Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

4 94 Sarah Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

5 1959 Grace Casey Eire Og Kildare 

6 93 Eva O' Donovan Navan   Meath 

7 44 Eva Galvin St. Michael's Laois 

8 981 Andrea Brady Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 
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U.13 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

9 207 Naoise McConnon Ardee & District   Louth 

10 1941 Ruth Kennedy Gowran   Kilkenny 

11 399 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

12 1449 Seaghna Campbell Dunleer   Louth 

13 258 Chloe Richardson St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

14 97 Martha Reidy Fr. Murphy   Meath 

15 95 Amy Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

16 832 Sinead O'Neill Greystones & D. Wicklow 

17 96 Aoibhin Cleary St. Andrew's   Meath 

18 791 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

19 98 Aine O' Connor Ratoath Ms. Meath 

20 789 Claire Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

21 834 Lisa Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

22 982 Niamh Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

23 261 Annie O Connor K.C.H Kilkenny 

24 208 Kayleigh Fay Ardee & District   Louth 

25 833 Rachael Browne Greystones & D. Wicklow 

26 45 Naomi Luttrell St. Michael's Laois 

27 46 Orla Mullally St. Michael's Laois 

28 285 Analise Creane Adamstown   Wexford 

29 886 Aimee McGrath Newbridge   Kildare 

30 790 Sarah Bracken Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

31 835 Alison Dawson Whelan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

32 858 Lucy McCann St. Coca's   Kildare 

33 980 Ellen Cronin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

34 983 Daria Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

35 933 Chloe Nolan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

36 248 Eve Lacey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

37 66 Hannah Stewart Glenmore   Louth 

38 863  Erone Fitzpatrick North Laois   Laois 

39 270 Emma Hokey St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

40 984 Alisha Martin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

41 102 Emma Neary Na Fianna   Meath 

42 888 Mellissa M O'Brien Newbridge   Kildare 

43 64 Chloe Barry Glenmore   Louth 

44 247 Isobel Morgan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

45 838 Rebecca Murphy Greystones & D. Wicklow 

46 65 Nicola Ferguson Glenmore   Louth 

47 836 Susie McParland Greystones & D. Wicklow 
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U.13 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

48 99 Sarah Daly Na Fianna   Meath 

49 47 Leah Cooney St. Michael's Laois 

50 985 Meabh Mc Nulty  Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

51 935 Clodagh Long St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

52 839 Hilary Gallagher Greystones & D. Wicklow 

53 842 Eve Berney Greystones & D. Wicklow 

54 395 Eleanor Garvey Boyne   Louth 

55 453 Hayleigh Bowden United Striders   Wexford 

56 101 Aideen Slattery Na Fianna   Meath 

57 68 Shauna Mc Etroy Glenmore   Louth 

58 841 Dympna Caffreky Greystones & D. Wicklow 

59 100 Grace Dunne Dunboyne   Meath 

60 987 Katie Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

61 837 Alannah O'Carroll Greystones & D. Wicklow 

62 249 Caoimhe Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

63 882 Sarah Kennedy Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

64 934 Chloe Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

65 417 Ailbhe Gallagher Naas   Kildare 

66 920 Moira Heffernan Parnell   Wicklow 

67 986 Sarah Moloney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

68 1875 Maeve Maher St. Abban's   Laois 

69 286 Triona Mooney Adamstown   Wexford 

70 905 Gillian Keenan Emo/Rath   Laois 

71 844 Aishling Dalby Greystones & D. Wicklow 

72 859 Eimear Callagy St. Coca's   Kildare 

73 910 Niamh Donohoe Robertstown & Allen P. Kildare 

74 1874 Laura Graham St. Abban's   Laois 

75 420 Emily O'Brien Naas   Kildare 

76 105 Hannah Ward Bohermeen   Meath 

77 106 Ciara Galvin Dunshaughlin   Meath 

78 1487 Eaibhin Grimes Le Cheile   Kildare 

79 401 Sarah Haynes Celbridge   Kildare 

80 988 Caoimhe Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

81 1485 Fina Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

82 887 Jade Macky Mills Newbridge   Kildare 

83 107 Ailbhe Clancy Dunboyne   Meath 

84 917 Laura Clark Parnell   Wicklow 

85 883 Rachel Boxwell Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

86 845 Sinead O'Flaherty Greystones & D. Wicklow 
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U.13 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

87 250 Ann Marie Moloney St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

88 43 Jessica Higgins St. Michael's Laois 

89 204 Niamh Mc Guiness Ardee & District   Louth 

90 203 Tara Mc Guiness Ardee & District   Louth 

91 792 Dearbhla O'Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

92 419 Niamh Evans Naas   Kildare 

93 479 Molly Hayes Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

94 936 Katie Curran St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

95 403 Lauren Reeves Celbridge   Kildare 

96 843 Sophie Boylan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

97 1486 Ailbhe Nolan Le Cheile   Kildare 

98 257 Sarah Lawlor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

99 989 Caitriona Kennedy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

100 1894 Katie Mulvihill Na Fianna   Meath 

101 918 Katie O'Connor Parnell   Wicklow 

102 840 Aoife McConnell Greystones & D. Wicklow 

103 1935 Hannah Gilligan Trim   Meath 

104 402 Katie Menmck Celbridge   Kildare 

105 793 Geraldine Keegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

106 67 Ellen Barry Glenmore   Louth 

107 252 Cliona Murphy St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

108 1876 Aideen Barry St. Abban's   Laois 

109 884 Rebecca Burke Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

110 889 Molly Nolan Newbridge   Kildare 

111 1488 Emma Browne Le Cheile   Kildare 

112 253 Amy Redmond St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

113 794 Roisin O'Brien Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

114 947 Etain Pegman Kilcoole   Wicklow 

115 251 Sinead McEvoy St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

116 1963 Karla Burke St. Coca's   Kildare 

117 795 Rebecca O'Connell Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

118 478 Laoise Cullen Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

119 287 Zara Power Adamstown   Wexford 

120 1096 Rebecca Doran Doyle S.B.R Wexford 

121 1095 Aoife Millen  S.B.R Wexford 
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U.15 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 1908 Sean Power Thomastown   Kilkenny 

2 1376 Glen Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 1431 Gary Campbell Dunleer   Louth 

4 1378 Patrick Shaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

5 1377 Cormac Dalton Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

6 487 Jack Kyle Celbridge   Kildare 

7 1379 Jack o Leary Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

8 164 Eoin Smyth Tara   Meath 

9 731 Finbarr Crowley Emo/Rath   Laois 

10 648 Chinnie Izuchurwu Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

11 1381 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1383 Shane Hughes Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 764 Paraic Coughlan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

14 1380 Eoin o Brien Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

15 373 Peter Lynch K.C.H Kilkenny 

16 2142 Ian Carty Taghmon   Wexford 

17 1385 Declan Brady Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

18 1382 Michael Moran Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

19 769 Jamie Lawlor St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

20 545 Cormac Buggy Gowran   Kilkenny 

21 1143 Jamie Wall Tinryland Carlow 

22 681 Steven Giggin Greystones & D. Wicklow 

23 166 Ciaran McCarty Ratoath Ms. Meath 

24 1909 James Power Thomastown   Kilkenny 

25 1471 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile   Kildare 

26 646 Sean Rigney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

27 360 Jonathan Crowley St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

28 169 Philip Marron Ratoath Ms. Meath 

29 372 Kieran Ryan K.C.H Kilkenny 

30 765 Oran o Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

31 25 Ivan Meegan S.B.R Wexford 

32 683 Cillian Browne Greystones & D. Wicklow 

33 369 Donough O'Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

34 1472 Conall Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

35 1435 Jack Boylan Dunleer   Louth 

36 496 Keith Abbott Naas   Kildare 

37 167 Conor Leech Na Fianna   Meath 

38 136 Cormac Barry Glenmore   Louth 

39 371 Aidan Tuohy K.C.H Kilkenny 
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U.15 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

40 1433 Jamie Curtis Dunleer   Louth 

41 650 Ger Godley Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

42 766 Eamonn Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

43 168 Ciaran Crawther St. Andrew's   Meath 

44 778 Shaun Lloyd Eire Og Kildare 

45 362 David Irish St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

46 682 Scott Howard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

47 27 James Kelly Myshall Carlow 

48 647 Glen Cunningham Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

49 1432 Shane Chesire Dunleer   Louth 

50 704 Domhnall o Farrell North Laois   Laois 

51 1386 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

52 171 Mark Daly Na Fianna   Meath 

53 1387 Dean Murphy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

54 174 Kevin Cleary St. Andrew's   Meath 

55 1846 Fionn Maher St. Abban's   Laois 

56 361 Eoghan Wallis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

57 199 Brendan Leacy Ardee & District   Louth 

58 1462 Andrew Mathews Boyne   Louth 

59 546 Tommy Bric Gowran   Kilkenny 

60 170 Paul Gill Na Fianna   Meath 

61 1388 Eoghan Gallagher Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

62 1985 William McDonnell St. Coca's   Kildare 

63 374 Patrick Maher K.C.H Kilkenny 

64 1848 Aaron Barry St. Abban's   Laois 

65 375 Jack Manning K.C.H Kilkenny 

66 1474 Thomas Connolly Le Cheile   Kildare 

67 173 Ciaran Leech Na Fianna   Meath 

68 1390 Luke Lenehan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

69 377 Craig Byrne K.C.H Kilkenny 

70 376 Shane McGeary K.C.H Kilkenny 

71 29 Seamus English Hayden   Carlow 

72 172 Sean Murray Na Fianna   Meath 

73 1500 David McDonald Suncroft   Kildare 

74 1461 John Garvey Boyne   Louth 

75 1473 Patrick Flanagan Le Cheile   Kildare 

76 649 Mathew Molloy Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

77 1847 Michael Nash St. Abban's   Laois 

78 24 Jordan Ryan S.B.R Wexford 
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U.15 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

79 363 Gerard Wallis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

80 16 Jack Moore St. Anne's Wexford 

81 1434 Rory Meehan Dunleer   Louth 

82 489 Ciaran o Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

83 712 Fionn Roche Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

84 549 Marcus Hogan Gowran   Kilkenny 

85 768 Domantas Jagutis St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

86 364 Shane Power St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

87 551 Paul Lysaght Gowran   Kilkenny 

88 382 Joe Mooney Adamstown   Wexford 

89 23 Bill Milne S.B.R Wexford 

 

U.15 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 939 Siobhan O'Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

2 797 Cara Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

3 1490 Aisling Moody Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

4 445 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran   Kilkenny 

5 40 Deirdre Healy Ratoath Ms. Meath 

6 796 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

7 463 Ruby  Harvey Thomastown   Kilkenny 

8 108 Rose Finnegan Bohermeen   Meath 

9 410 Siobhan Delaney Naas   Kildare 

10 1491 Claire Fagan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

11 396 Sinead O'Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

12 1492 Laura Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 462 Ailis O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

14 272 Marguerite Hoynes St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

15 803 Emily Grennan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

16 940 Jessica Henderson St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

17 269 Mia Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

18 873 Louise Stack North Laois   Laois 

19 279 Dearbhla Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

20 1945 Lauren Dermody Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

21 885 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge   Kildare 

22 802 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

23 848 Laura Fitzgerald Greystones & D. Wicklow 

24 413 Aine O'Connor Naas   Kildare 

25 847 Anna Hayes Greystones & D. Wicklow 



   

                          2011 Athletics Leinster Juvenile Results 

Day 2 Cross Country, Adamstown 

 
http://www.athleticsleinster.com 

 

U.15 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

26 111 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

27 446 Aoife O'Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

28 916 Aoibheann Byrne Bagenalstown Carlow 

29 1885 Ciara O Connor Edenderry Offaly 

30 1881 Nadine Kenny Gorey   Wexford 

31 12 Lisa Bolger S.B.R Wexford 

32 1493 Faye Walsh Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

33 870 Aoife Campion North Laois   Laois 

34 2163 Anna Mangan Parnell   Wicklow 

35 209 Caitlin Rogan Ardee & District   Louth 

36 1495 Lucy Langley Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

37 1976 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen   Meath 

38 799 Emma Horan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

39 1896 Aoife Holton Na Fianna   Meath 

40 394 Rebecca Matthews Boyne   Louth 

41 412 Ciara Gallagher Naas   Kildare 

42 993 Dorothy Bane Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

43 280 Michelle McDonald St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

44 800 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

45 851 Zoe O'Donnell Greystones & D. Wicklow 

46 849 Sadhbh Redford Greystones & D. Wicklow 

47 798 Ciara Galvin Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

48 871 Anna Healy North Laois   Laois 

49 1895 Eilish McMahon Glenmore   Louth 

50 447 Aoife Naddy Gowran   Kilkenny 

51 398 Aoibheann Lenehan Celbridge   Kildare 

52 1450 Niamh Connaughton Dunleer   Louth 

53 850 Rosa Kirwan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

54 465 Saidhbhe Behan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

55 846 Katy Conroy Greystones & D. Wicklow 

56 448 Christine O'Donnell Gowran   Kilkenny 

57 282 Tara Lacey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

58 464 Aoife Farrell Thomastown   Kilkenny 

59 112 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna   Meath 

60 11 Denise Bolger S.B.R Wexford 

61 1888 Aoife Cunningham Blackrock  Louth Louth 

62 281 Hannah Irish St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

63 942 Meighan Fitzpatrick St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

64 414 Amy Carey Naas   Kildare 
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U.15 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

65 852 Isobell Kenny Greystones & D. Wicklow 

66 943 Eve McCanny St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

67 801 Shannon Abbott Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

71 210 Mary O' Hare Ardee & District   Louth 

68 42 Tara Connick St. Paul's   Wexford 

69 113 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna   Meath 

70 1949 Maria MacArtan Glenmore   Louth 

 

U.17 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 771 Daniel Lawlor St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

2 687 Eoin Taggard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

3 1393 Padraig Moran Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

4 1392 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

5 1395 Patrick Fagan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

6 1912 Hugh Morgan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

7 703 David Mulhare North Laois   Laois 

8 179 Rob Tully Star of the Sea   Meath 

9 688 Jamie Cullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

10 655 Joe Gilligan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

11 1914 James Maher K.C.H Kilkenny 

12 1396 Ryan Blundell Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 748 James Tyrell Parnell   Wicklow 

14 1852 James Delaney St. Abban's   Laois 

15 1397 Eoin Lynam Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

16 1980 Kevin Kelly St. Coca's   Kildare 

17 183 Ciaran McGinley Star of the Sea   Meath 

18 1398 Liam o Reilly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

19 539 Conor o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

20 689 Padraig Lennon Greystones & D. Wicklow 

21 178 Andrew Coscoran Star of the Sea   Meath 

22 750 Donal Flannary Parnell   Wicklow 

23 1401 Jack Galvin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

24 577 Eoghan Marah Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

25 540 Sean o Neill Gowran   Kilkenny 

26 749 Patrick Kinsella Parnell   Wicklow 

27 383 Stephen Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

28 184 Niall Cornyn Dunboyne   Meath 

29 1915 Conor Quinlan K.C.H Kilkenny 
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U.17 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

30 1917 Andrew Dowd Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

31 180 Cormac Costello Star of the Sea   Meath 

32 1913 Oliver Mullally St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

33 182 Jim Marry Star of the Sea   Meath 

34 1459 Luke Fox Star of the Sea   Meath 

35 1437 Ciaran Connaughton Dunleer   Louth 

36 651 Harry Flynn Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

37 186 Dylan Brady St. Andrew's   Meath 

38 192 Michael Flood Dunboyne   Meath 

39 741 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee   Wicklow 

40 1853 Joseph Barry St. Abban's   Laois 

41 187 Conor Daniel Trim   Meath 

42 653 Aaron o Leary Doyle Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

43 541 Evan Foley Gowran   Kilkenny 

44 690 Dylan Grimes Larkin Greystones & D. Wicklow 

45 654 Cormac o Donovan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

46 543 Leon Gordon Gowran   Kilkenny 

47 1982 Martin Nolan Naas   Kildare 

48 1856 Aaron Murphy St. Abban's   Laois 

49 1971 Adam Bury St. Killian's   Wexford 

50 1916 Nicholas Dunphy K.C.H Kilkenny 

51 1858 James Moore St. Abban's   Laois 

 

U.17 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 953 Linda Controy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 954 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 293 Anna Sheenhan K.C.H Kilkenny 

4 467 Megan Morrissy Thomastown   Kilkenny 

5 804 Nicole Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

6 1886 Niamh O Connor Edenderry Offaly 

7 805 Eilleen Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

8 950 Vera Nekrassova St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

9 1451 Niamh Murray  Dunleer   Louth 

10 806 Sinead Rigney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

11 958 Lorraine Claffey Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 959 Elizabeth Carr Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 117 Ciara Rooney Navan   Meath 

14 1946 Rachel Butler St. Senan's   Kilkenny 
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U.17 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

15 116 Alison Daly Na Fianna   Meath 

16 470 Niamh O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

17 469 Sinead Whelan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

18 118 Ali Shortt St. Brigid's   Meath 

19 952 Antonia Butler St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

20 957 Lorna Moody Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

21 289 Patrice O'Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

22 921 Sheaila O'Byrne Parnell   Wicklow 

23 908 Jane Fagan Inbhear Dee   Wicklow 

24 213 Emma Fay Ardee & District   Louth 

25 468 Meave O'Connor Thomastown   Kilkenny 

26 960 Yvonne Malone Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

27 853 Amy Howard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

28 964 Ciara Hewson Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

29 855 Aisling McCabe Greystones & D. Wicklow 

30 1964 Niamh Burke St. Coca's   Kildare 

31 807 Aine Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

32 290 Claire Stephenson Adamstown   Wexford 

33 211 Alice O' Hare Ardee & District   Louth 

34 857 Isobel O'Grady Greystones & D. Wicklow 

35 856 Alisha Mullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

 

U.19 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 1440 Shane Walsh Dunleer   Louth 

2 1438 Carl Dunne Dunleer   Louth 

3 1859 Kevin Brennan St. Abban's   Laois 

4 700 Sean Culleton North Laois   Laois 

5 1864 Cormac Kelly St. Abban's   Laois 

6 699 Christopher Finn North Laois   Laois 

7 1404 Robert Torke Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

8 531 Sean Mc Cormack Gowran   Kilkenny 

9 1863 Stephen Attride St. Abban's   Laois 

10 1405 Stephen Nea Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

11 483 Jamie Griffin Celbridge   Kildare 

12 1409 Jonathan Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 1442 Sam Bingham Dunleer   Louth 

14 656 Jason Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

15 1477 Conor Murphy Le Cheile   Kildare 
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U.19 Boys 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

16 1406 Adam Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

17 1860 Paraic Curry St. Abban's   Laois 

18 537 Ben Lamart Gowran   Kilkenny 

19 484 Louis Asgar Celbridge   Kildare 

20 773 Tobias Jenegger St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

21 486 Eoin Moore Celbridge   Kildare 

22 532 Gerry Walsh Gowran   Kilkenny 

23 485 Matthew Burke Celbridge   Kildare 

24 1910 Liam O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

 

U.19 GIRLS 

Pos. # Name  Club County 

1 300 Bronagh Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

2 442 Mary Ellen Doyle Gowran   Kilkenny 

3 301 Aine Kinsella St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

4 1142 Rachel Neary Na Fianna   Meath 

5 861 Emily Milner St. Coca's   Kildare 

6 1496 Sarah Haak Dunleer   Louth 

7 1884 Aisling O Connor Edenderry Offaly 

8 409 Chloe Abbot Naas   Kildare 

9 472 Sarah Kavanagh Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

10 1950 Laura Walpole Thomastown   Kilkenny 

11 473 Lara Scheffmann Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

12 443 Joanna Morrissey Gowran   Kilkenny 

13 302 Orla Butler St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

14 474 Cara Sheils Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

15 303 Aoife Butler St. Senan's   Kilkenny 
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U.11 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

6 1358 Eoin Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

56 
8 1355 John Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

20 1357 Enda Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

22 1356 Andrew Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

15 322 Oisin Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

75 
16 325 Killian Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

19 323 Dara McDonald St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

25 326 Rory O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

3 

3 1427 Conor Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

81 
4 1428 Kian Leavy Dunleer   Louth 

27 1424 TJ Doheny Dunleer   Louth 

47 1426 Mark Byrne Dunleer   Louth 

4 

9 510 Josh Derham Naas   Kildare 

84 
10 509 Jack Cleary Naas   Kildare 

32 506 Patrick Farmer Naas   Kildare 

33 508 Sean Woods Naas   Kildare 

5 

11 659 Brian Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

97 
14 657 Emmett Curly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

29 658 James Dunne Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

43 660 Michael Murphy Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

6 

2 751 Finbarr Kavanagh St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

131 
12 752 David Ward St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

44 754 Fiachra Fitzpatrick St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

73 753 Torio Adegoke St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

7 

1 695 Conor Clarke Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

154 
39 696 Killian Hogan Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

53 698 Nicky Connolly Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

61 697 Sean o Dornan Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

8 

5 194 Jonathan Cummins Ardee & District   Louth 

165 
13 193 Danny O Brien Ardee & District   Louth 

60 196 Caolan McCabe Ardee & District   Louth 

87 195 Evin Quinn Ardee & District   Louth 

9 

24 317 Lee Tracey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

231 
62 320 Padraic Dempsey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

67 319 Robin Davis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

78 318 Killian Kavanagh St. Senan's   Kilkenny 
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U.11 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

10 

52 559 Gavin Manning Gowran   Kilkenny 

254 
56 560 Andy o Donnell Gowran   Kilkenny 

70 564 Patrick Brennan Gowran   Kilkenny 

76 562 Eddie Gittens Gowran   Kilkenny 

11 

35 524 Adam Sinnott Taghmon   Wexford 

268 
45 525 Rian Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

86 526 James Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

102 527 Cormac Mc Grath Taghmon   Wexford 

12 

26 567 Oisin Cullen Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

275 
64 568 Jack Lawlor Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

80 570 Sean Leacy Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

105 569 Roan Hayes Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

13 

28 334 Luke Byrne Adamstown   Wexford 

289 
81 336 Eoghan O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

89 337 David O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

91 335 Graham O Rielly Adamstown   Wexford 

14 

30 143 Justin Harris Na Fianna   Meath 

290 
79 151 Christopher Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

85 148 Shane Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

96 1835 Jack Doran Na Fianna   Meath 

 

U.11 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 965 Aoife Darby Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

37 
6 967 Maolisa Ni 

Leannachain 

Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 969 Elysia Greene Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

17 966 Susan Glennon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

3 423 Keela McGee Naas   Kildare 

79 
4 422 Lauren Casey Naas   Kildare 

21 424 Abigail Dunne Naas   Kildare 

51 428 Eabha Stewart Naas   Kildare 

3 

5 923 Sara Doyle St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

82 
22 925 Rhian Kidd St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

25 924 Chloe Hayden  St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

30 927 Roisin Jordan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

4 

10 215 Jane Rochford St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

88 
15 216 Kim Jolly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

28 221 Aine Phelan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

35 219 Shauna Finn St. Senan's   Kilkenny 
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U.11 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

5 

8 71 Ciara Quinn Glenmore   Louth 

107 
14 72 Katelyn Quinn Glenmore   Louth 

37 73 Maeve White Glenmore   Louth 

48 74 Niamh Rice Glenmore   Louth 

6 

2 781 Danielle Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

108 
23 782 Amy Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

41 783 Aine Mooney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

42 784 Niamh O Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

7 

18 454 Ciara O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

192 
47 456 Sinead O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

63 458 Laoise Fennelly Thomastown   Kilkenny 

64 455 Orla O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

8 

7 898 Rebecca Balfe Emo/Rath   Laois 

204 
50 899 Kelly O'Brien Emo/Rath   Laois 

69 900 Victoria Moore Emo/Rath   Laois 

78 902 Emily Gleeson Emo/Rath   Laois 

9 

27 890 Grace O'Toole Newbridge   Kildare 

231 
38 892 Kate Ryan Newbridge   Kildare 

79 895 Hannah Conlon Newbridge   Kildare 

87 894 Ellen Hillard Newbridge   Kildare 

10 

53 240 Tara Doyle Adamstown   Wexford 

260 
60 241 Mairead Creane Adamstown   Wexford 

73 243 Kate Jackman Adamstown   Wexford 

74 242 Rachael Power Adamstown   Wexford 

11 

11 79 Eimear Fagan Na Fianna   Meath 

263 
62 82 Brenda Hoey Na Fianna   Meath 

81 1892 Leah Devine Na Fianna   Meath 

109 1889 Niamh  Mulvihill Na Fianna   Meath 

12 

57 829 Rachael Diggin Greystones & D. Wicklow 

296 
58 824 Sophie Nicholson Greystones & D. Wicklow 

88 826 Katie Lawless Greystones & D. Wicklow 

93 830 Francises Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

13 

61 228 Linda Lawlor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

300 
65 233 Lauryn Grant St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

66 231 Grace Mullally St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

108 235 Chloe Mullally St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 
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U.11 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

14 

59 1444 Erin Orr Dunleer   Louth 

308 
70 1443 Katie Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

72 1446 Aoife Holmes Dunleer   Louth 

107 1445 Ciara Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

15 

24 437 Michelle Carty Taghmon   Wexford 

310 
54 438 Therese Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

101 439 Hannah Roche Kelly Taghmon   Wexford 

131 440 Bronagh O'Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

16 

36 1483 Carragh Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

337 
89 1482 Caoimhe Cronin Le Cheile   Kildare 

98 1479 Clara O' Donnell Le Cheile   Kildare 

114 1481 Ciara Mulleady Le Cheile   Kildare 

17 

43 452 Rebecca Bowden United Striders   Wexford 

387 
111 451 Ciara Walsh United Striders   Wexford 

116 449 Grainne Flannelly United Striders   Wexford 

117 450 Joanne Kelly United Striders   Wexford 

 

U.13 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 352 Luke Fitzpatrick K.C.H Kilkenny 

62 
12 354 Eric Mahon K.C.H Kilkenny 

16 353 John Nolan K.C.H Kilkenny 

31 355 John Dillion K.C.H Kilkenny 

2 

6 638 Eoin Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

86 
24 641 Ciaran Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

27 640 Christopher 

Whittle 

Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

29 642 Mark Milner Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

3 

4 757 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

102 
23 758 Cathal Dooley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

32 756 Robert cCrowley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

43 759 Kevin Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

4 

11 722 Jack Fitzgerald Newbridge   Kildare 

111 
28 721 Luke Morris Newbridge   Kildare 

30 723 Mark Glynn Newbridge   Kildare 

42 724 Cormac Kelly Newbridge   Kildare 

5 

9 1363 Conor Mc Hugh Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

125 
14 1364 Jack Moran Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

44 1367 Darragh Monaghan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

58 1366 Eoin Commins Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 
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U.13 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

6 

7 1 James Finnerty Tara   Meath 

132 
40 3 Cormac O'Dowd Tara   Meath 

41 2 Padraig Finnerty Tara   Meath 

46 5 Jarlagh Jordan Tara   Meath 

7 

18 129 James O Reilly Glenmore   Louth 

175 
26 131 Leonard Grey Glenmore   Louth 

47 130 Tadhq Leahy Glenmore   Louth 

84 132 Paul McGlynn Glenmore   Louth 

8 

10 348 David O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

186 
25 347 Richard Hennessy St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

72 346 Richie Murphy St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

79 344 Stephen Saunders St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

9 

8 552 David o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

220 
64 557 Ted Drea Gowran   Kilkenny 

73 554 Sean Grace Gowran   Kilkenny 

75 556 James o Neill Gowran   Kilkenny 

10 

20 340 Aaron Donnelly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

232 
66 341 Thomas Sheridan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

69 342 Ben Rochford St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

77 343 Bill Dempsey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

 

U.13 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 979 Alanna Bate Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

66 
8 981 Andrea Brady Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

22 982 Niamh Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

33 980 Ellen Cronin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

16 832 Sinead O'Neill Greystones & D. Wicklow 

93 
21 834 Lisa Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

25 833 Rachael Browne Greystones & D. Wicklow 

31 835 Alison Dawson 

Whelan 

Greystones & D. Wicklow 

3 

4 94 Sarah Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

108 
15 95 Amy Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

41 102 Emma Neary Na Fianna   Meath 

48 99 Sarah Daly Na Fianna   Meath 

4 

7 44 Eva Galvin St. Michael's Laois 

109 
26 45 Naomi Luttrell St. Michael's Laois 

27 46 Orla Mullally St. Michael's Laois 

49 47 Leah Cooney St. Michael's Laois 
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U.13 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

5 

1 254 Helen Hoynes St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

151 
13 258 Chloe Richardson St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

39 270 Emma Hokey St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

98 257 Sarah Lawlor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

6 

2 931 Laura Ward St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

152 
35 933 Chloe Nolan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

51 935 Clodagh Long St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

64 934 Chloe Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

7 

18 791 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

159 
20 789 Claire Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

30 790 Sarah Bracken Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

91 792 Dearbhla O'Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

8 

37 66 Hannah Stewart Glenmore   Louth 

183 
43 64 Chloe Barry Glenmore   Louth 

46 65 Nicola Ferguson Glenmore   Louth 

57 68 Shauna Mc Etroy Glenmore   Louth 

9 

9 207 Naoise McConnon Ardee & District   Louth 

212 
24 208 Kayleigh Fay Ardee & District   Louth 

89 204 Niamh Mc Guiness Ardee & District   Louth 

90 203 Tara Mc Guiness Ardee & District   Louth 

10 

36 248 Eve Lacey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

229 
44 247 Isobel Morgan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

62 249 Caoimhe Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

87 250 Ann Marie Moloney St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

11 

29 886 Aimee McGrath Newbridge   Kildare 

263 
42 888 Mellissa M O'Brien Newbridge   Kildare 

82 887 Jade Macky Mills Newbridge   Kildare 

110 889 Molly Nolan Newbridge   Kildare 

12 

11 399 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

289 
79 401 Sarah Haynes Celbridge   Kildare 

95 403 Lauren Reeves Celbridge   Kildare 

104 402 Katie Menmck Celbridge   Kildare 

13 

78 1487 Eaibhin Grimes Le Cheile   Kildare 

367 
81 1485 Fina Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

97 1486 Ailbhe Nolan Le Cheile   Kildare 

111 1488 Emma Browne Le Cheile   Kildare 
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U.15 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

2 1376 Glen Gaffney Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

18 
4 1378 Patrick Shaw Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

5 1377 Cormac Dalton Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

7 1379 Jack o Leary Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

2 

13 764 Paraic 

Coughlan 

St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

104 
19 769 Jamie Lawlor St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

30 765 Oran o Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

42 766 Eamonn 

Murphy 

St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

3 

10 648 Chinnie 

Izuchurwu 

Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

125 
26 646 Sean Rigney Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

41 650 Ger Godley Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

48 647 Glen 

Cunningham 

Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

4 

3 1431 Gary Campbell Dunleer   Louth 

127 
35 1435 Jack Boylan Dunleer   Louth 

40 1433 Jamie Curtis Dunleer   Louth 

49 1432 Shane Chesire Dunleer   Louth 

5 

15 373 Peter Lynch K.C.H Kilkenny 

146 
29 372 Kieran Ryan K.C.H Kilkenny 

39 371 Aidan Tuohy K.C.H Kilkenny 

63 374 Patrick Maher K.C.H Kilkenny 

6 

25 1471 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile   Kildare 

200 
34 1472 Conall Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

66 1474 Thomas Connolly Le Cheile   Kildare 

75 1473 Patrick Flanagan Le Cheile   Kildare 

7 

27 360 Jonathan Crowley St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

207 
45 362 David Irish St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

56 361 Eoghan Wallis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

79 363 Gerard Wallis St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

8 

37 167 Conor Leech Na Fianna   Meath 

216 
52 171 Mark Daly Na Fianna   Meath 

60 170 Paul Gill Na Fianna   Meath 

67 173 Ciaran Leech Na Fianna   Meath 

9 

20 545 Cormac Buggy Gowran   Kilkenny 

250 
59 546 Tommy Bric Gowran   Kilkenny 

84 549 Marcus Hogan Gowran   Kilkenny 

87 551 Paul Lysaght Gowran   Kilkenny 
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U.15 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

2 797 Cara Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

45 
6 796 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

15 803 Emily Grennan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

22 802 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

2 

3 1490 Aisling Moody Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

57 
10 1491 Claire Fagan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1492 Laura Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

32 1493 Faye Walsh Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 

7 463 Ruby  Harvey Thomastown   Kilkenny 

132 
13 462 Ailis O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

54 465 Saidhbhe Behan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

58 464 Aoife Farrell Thomastown   Kilkenny 

4 

4 445 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran Kilkenny 

137 
27 446 Aoife O'Carroll Gowran Kilkenny 

50 447 Aoife Naddy Gowran Kilkenny 

56 448 Christine O'Donnell Gowran Kilkenny 

5 

9 410 Siobhan Delaney Naas Kildare 

138 
24 413 Aine O'Connor Naas Kildare 

41 412 Ciara Gallagher Naas Kildare 

64 414 Amy Carey Naas Kildare 

6 

23 848 Laura Fitzgerald Greystones & D. Wicklow 

139 
25 847 Anna Hayes Greystones & D. Wicklow 

45 851 Zoe O'Donnell Greystones & D. Wicklow 

46 849 Sadhbh Redford Greystones & D. Wicklow 

7 

1 939 Siobhan O'Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

146 
16 940 Jessica Henderson St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

63 942 Meighan Fitzpatrick St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

66 943 Eve McCanny St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

8 

19 279 Dearbhla Kearns St. Senan's Kilkenny 

181 
43 280 Michelle McDonald St. Senan's Kilkenny 

57 282 Tara Lacey St. Senan's Kilkenny 

62 281 Hannah Irish St. Senan's Kilkenny 

9 

26 111 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna Meath 

193 
39 1896 Aoife Holton Na Fianna Meath 

59 112 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna Meath 

69 113 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna Meath 
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U.17 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 1393 Padraig Moran Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

24 
4 1392 Thomas Lynn Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

5 1395 Patrick fagan Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

12 1396 Ryan Blundell Mullingar 

Harriers   

Westmeath 

2 

2 687 Eoin Taggard Greystones & 

D. 

Wicklow 

75 
9 688 Jamie Cullen Greystones & 

D. 

Wicklow 

20 689 Padraig Lennon Greystones & 

D. 

Wicklow 

44 690 Dylan Grimes 

Larkin 

Greystones & 

D. 

Wicklow 

3 

8 179 Rob Tully Star of the Sea   Meath 

77 
17 183 Ciaran 

McGinley 

Star of the Sea   Meath 

21 178 Andrew 

Coscoran 

Star of the Sea   Meath 

31 180 Cormac 

Costello 

Star of the Sea   Meath 

4 

10 655 Joe Gilligan Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

133 
36 651 Harry Flynn Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

42 653 Aaron o Leary 

Doyle 

Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

45 654 Cormac o 

Donovan 

Tullamore 

Harriers   

Offaly 

5 

19 539 Conor o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

133 
25 540 Sean o Neill Gowran   Kilkenny 

43 541 Evan Foley Gowran   Kilkenny 

46 543 Leon Gordon Gowran   Kilkenny 

6 

14 1852 James Delaney St. Abban's   Laois 

153 
40 1853 Joseph Barry St. Abban's   Laois 

48 1856 Aaron Murphy St. Abban's   Laois 

51 1858 James Moore St. Abban's   Laois 

 

U.17 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 953 Linda Controy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

26 
2 954 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

11 958 Lorraine Claffey Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 959 Elizabeth Carr Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

5 804 Nicole Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

53 
7 805 Eilleen Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

10 806 Sinead Rigney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

31 807 Aine Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

3 

4 467 Megan Morrissy Thomastown   Kilkenny 

62 
16 470 Niamh O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

17 469 Sinead Whelan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

25 468 Meave O'Connor Thomastown   Kilkenny 
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U.17 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

4 

27 853 Amy Howard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

125 
29 855 Aisling McCabe Greystones & D. Wicklow 

34 857 Isobel O'Grady Greystones & D. Wicklow 

35 856 Alisha Mullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

 

U.19 BOYS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 1859 Kevin Brennan St. Abban's   Laois 

34 
5 1864 Cormac Kelly St. Abban's   Laois 

9 1863 Stephen Attride St. Abban's   Laois 

17 1860 Paraic Curry St. Abban's   Laois 

2 

7 1404 Robert Torke Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

45 
10 1405 Stephen Nea Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1409 Jonathan Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

16 1406 Adam Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 

11 483 Jamie Griffin Celbridge   Kildare 

74 
19 484 Louis Asgar Celbridge   Kildare 

21 486 Eoin Moore Celbridge   Kildare 

23 485 Matthew Burke Celbridge   Kildare 

 

U.19 GIRLS CLUB 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 300 Bronagh Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

17 3 301 Aine Kinsella St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

13 302 Orla Butler St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

                          2011 Athletics Leinster Juvenile Results 

Day 2 Cross Country, Adamstown 

 
http://www.athleticsleinster.com 

 

U.11 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 1427 Conor Matthews Dunleer   Louth 

99 

4 1428 Kian Leavy Dunleer   Louth 

5 194 Jonathan Cummins Ardee & District   Louth 

13 193 Danny O Brien Ardee & District   Louth 

27 1424 TJ Doheny Dunleer   Louth 

47 1426 Mark Byrne Dunleer   Louth 

2 

1 695 Conor Clarke Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

100 

15 322 Oisin Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

16 325 Killian Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

19 323 Dara McDonald St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

24 317 Lee Tracey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

25 326 Rory O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

3 

17 142 Cian McNulty 

Casey 

Star of the Sea   Meath 

143 

18 145 Luke Mitchell Dunshaughlin   Meath 

21 139 Sean O Connor Dunshaughlin   Meath 

23 140 Shane Smyth Tara   Meath 

30 143 Justin Harris Na Fianna   Meath 

34 146 Harry Dunne Dunshaughlin   Meath 

4 

9 510 Josh Derham Naas   Kildare 

162 

10 509 Jack Cleary Naas   Kildare 

32 506 Patrick Farmer Naas   Kildare 

33 508 Sean Woods Naas   Kildare 

36 505 Jamie Butler Naas   Kildare 

42 507 Coman Borian Naas   Kildare 

5 

6 1358 Eoin Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

197 

8 1355 John Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

20 1357 Enda Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

22 1356 Andrew Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

48 1359 Charlie Drumm Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

93 1361 Paul McCool Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

6 

11 659 Brian Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

222 

14 657 Emmett Curly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

29 658 James Dunne Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

41 745 Ian Spencer Ballyskenach   Offaly 

43 660 Michael Murphy Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

84 530 Kieran Riley St. Brendan's Offaly 
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U.11 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

7 

7 1876 Cian Kinlough St. Killian's   Wexford 

245 

28 334 Luke Byrne Adamstown   Wexford 

35 524 Adam Sinnott Taghmon   Wexford 

45 525 Rian Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

49 128 Walter Ronan St. Anne's Wexford 

81 336 Eoghan O Gorman Adamstown   Wexford 

8 

26 567 Oisin Cullen Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

455 

64 568 Jack Lawlor Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

80 570 Sean Leacy Roundwood & D. Wicklow 

90 675 Leo Wyer Greystones & D. Wicklow 

92 672 Alan Gordan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

103 673 Ciaran Cullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

 

U.11 GIRLS COUNTY 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 423 Keela McGee Naas   Kildare 

83 

4 422 Lauren Casey Naas   Kildare 

9 38 Molly Aspel Crookstown M/V Kildare 

19 1958 Courteny Woods Eire Og Kildare 

21 424 Abigail Dunne Naas   Kildare 

27 890 Grace O'Toole Newbridge   Kildare 

2 

1 965 Aoife Darby Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

95 

6 967 Maolisa Ni 

Leannachain 

Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

13 969 Elysia Greene Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

17 966 Susan Glennon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

26 968 Megan McNamee Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

32 976 Amy Maxwell Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 

10 215 Jane Rochford St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

145 

15 216 Kim Jolly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

18 454 Ciara O'Keeffe Thomastown   Kilkenny 

28 221 Aine Phelan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

35 219 Shauna Finn St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

39 218 Nell Murphy St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

4 

11 79 Eimear Fagan Na Fianna   Meath 

171 

16 78 Sarah Wall Dunboyne   Meath 

20 81 Molly Mc Namara Dunshaughlin   Meath 

33 80 Florence Sheridan Bohermeen   Meath 

45 86 Meabh Hanrahan Navan   Meath 

46 83 Katie O' Brien Bohermeen   Meath 
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U.11 GIRLS COUNTY 

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

5 

8 71 Ciara Quinn Glenmore   Louth 

206 

14 72 Katelyn Quinn Glenmore   Louth 

37 73 Maeve White Glenmore   Louth 

40 1887 Kelly Breen Blackrock  Louth Louth 

48 74 Niamh Rice Glenmore   Louth 

59 1444 Erin Orr Dunleer   Louth 

6 
 

7 898 Rebecca Balfe Emo/Rath   Laois 

247 

12 1867 Cara Maher St. Abban's   Laois 

31 1868 Orla Davis St. Abban's   Laois 

50 899 Kelly O'Brien Emo/Rath   Laois 

69 900 Victoria Moore Emo/Rath   Laois 

78 902 Emily Gleeson Emo/Rath   Laois 

7 

5 923 Sara Doyle St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

252 

22 925 Rhian Kidd St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

25 924 Chloe Hayden  St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

30 927 Roisin Jordan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

75 929 Lan Gaffney St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

95 930 Eve Craddock St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

8 

24 437 Michelle Carty Taghmon   Wexford 

263 

29 39 Katie Mai Mc Cabe Bree   Wexford 

43 452 Rebecca Bowden United Striders   Wexford 

53 240 Tara Doyle Adamstown   Wexford 

54 438 Therese Redmond Taghmon   Wexford 

60 241 Mairead Creane Adamstown   Wexford 

9 

2 781 Danielle Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

300 

23 782 Amy Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

41 783 Aine Mooney Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

42 784 Niamh O Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

80 785 Emma Nolan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

112 786 Aine McDaid Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

10 
 

56 60 Sadbh O' Loan Bray Runners   Wicklow 

449 

57 829 Rachael Diggin Greystones & D. Wicklow 

58 824 Sophie Nicholson Greystones & D. Wicklow 

88 826 Katie Lawless Greystones & D. Wicklow 

93 830 Francises Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

97 827 Eva Roche Greystones & D. Wicklow 
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U.13 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 153 Kevin McGrath Bohermeen   Meath 

55 

2 156 Alan Monaghan Bohermeen   Meath 

5 154 Shane Hanly St. Brigid's   Meath 

7 1 James Finnerty Tara   Meath 

19 157 Alex Hunter Ratoath Ms. Meath 

21 160 Francis Marry Star of the Sea   Meath 

2 

3 352 Luke Fitzpatrick K.C.H Kilkenny 

69 

8 552 David o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

10 348 David O Connor St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

12 354 Eric Mahon K.C.H Kilkenny 

16 353 John Nolan K.C.H Kilkenny 

20 340 Aaron Donnelly St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

3 

11 722 Jack Fitzgerald Newbridge   Kildare 

121 

13 694 Stephen Smyth St. Coca's   Kildare 

17 1468 Liam Murphy Le Cheile   Kildare 

22 501 Tony o Connor Naas   Kildare 

28 721 Luke Morris Newbridge   Kildare 

30 723 Mark Glynn Newbridge   Kildare 

4 

4 757 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

250 

23 758 Cathal Dooley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

32 756 Robert cCrowley St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

43 759 Kevin Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

67 762 Ruairí o Conchabir St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

81 763 Dean Williamson St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

5 

15 2162 Michael Kinesella Enniscorthy Wexford 

282 

48 529 Joseph Hanlon Taghmon   Wexford 

49 50 John Hogan S.B.R Wexford 

52 48 William Bolger S.B.R Wexford 

53 52 Nial Matter S.B.R Wexford 

65 1354 Sam Boxwell Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

 

U.13 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

4 94 Sarah Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

75 

6 93 Eva O' Donovan Navan   Meath 

14 97 Martha Reidy Fr. Murphy   Meath 

15 95 Amy Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

17 96 Aoibhin Cleary St. Andrew's   Meath 

19 98 Aine O' Connor Ratoath Ms. Meath 
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U.13 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

2 
 

3 979 Alanna Bate Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

140 

8 981 Andrea Brady Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

22 982 Niamh Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

33 980 Ellen Cronin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

34 983 Daria Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

40 984 Alisha Martin Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

3 

1 254 Helen Hoynes St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

143 

10 1941 Ruth Kennedy Gowran   Kilkenny 

13 258 Chloe Richardson St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

36 248 Eve Lacey St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

39 270 Emma Hokey St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

44 247 Isobel Morgan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

4 

9 207 Naoise McConnon Ardee & District   Louth 

171 

12 1449 Seaghna Campbell Dunleer   Louth 

24 208 Kayleigh Fay Ardee & District   Louth 

37 66 Hannah Stewart Glenmore   Louth 

43 64 Chloe Barry Glenmore   Louth 

46 65 Nicola Ferguson Glenmore   Louth 

5 
 

5 1959 Grace Casey Eire Og Kildare 

184 

11 399 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

29 886 Aimee McGrath Newbridge   Kildare 

32 858 Lucy McCann St. Coca's   Kildare 

42 888 Mellissa M O'Brien Newbridge   Kildare 

65 417 Ailbhe Gallagher Naas   Kildare 

6 

16 832 Sinead O'Neill Greystones & D. Wicklow 

185 

21 834 Lisa Dallaghan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

25 833 Rachael Browne Greystones & D. Wicklow 

31 835 Alison Dawson 

Whelan 

Greystones & D. Wicklow 

45 838 Rebecca Murphy Greystones & D. Wicklow 

47 836 Susie McParland Greystones & D. Wicklow 

7 

7 44 Eva Galvin St. Michael's Laois 

215 

26 45 Naomi Luttrell St. Michael's Laois 

27 46 Orla Mullally St. Michael's Laois 

38 863  Erone Fitzpatrick North Laois   Laois 

49 47 Leah Cooney St. Michael's Laois 

68 1875 Maeve Maher St. Abban's   Laois 
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U.13 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

8 

18 791 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

377 

20 789 Claire Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

30 790 Sarah Bracken Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

91 792 Dearbhla O'Reilly Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

105 793 Geraldine Keegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

113 794 Roisin O'Brien Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

9 

28 285 Analise Creane Adamstown   Wexford 

409 

55 453 Hayleigh Bowden United Striders   Wexford 

63 882 Sarah Kennedy Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

69 286 Triona Mooney Adamstown   Wexford 

85 883 Rachel Boxwell Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

109 884 Rebecca Burke Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

 

U.15 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

2 1376 Glen Gaffney Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

41 

4 1378 Patrick Shaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

5 1377 Cormac Dalton Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

7 1379 Jack o Leary Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

11 1381 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1383 Shane Hughes Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

1 1908 Sean Power Thomastown   Kilkenny 

116 

15 373 Peter Lynch K.C.H Kilkenny 

20 545 Cormac Buggy Gowran   Kilkenny 

24 1909 James Power Thomastown   Kilkenny 

27 360 Jonathan Crowley St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

29 372 Kieran Ryan K.C.H Kilkenny 

3 

13 764 Paraic Coughlan St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

172 

19 769 Jamie Lawlor St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

21 1143 Jamie Wall Tinryland Carlow 

30 765 Oran o Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

42 766 Eamonn Murphy St. L. O'Toole's Carlow 

47 27 James Kelly Myshall Carlow 

4 

8 164 Eoin Smyth Tara   Meath 

191 

23 166 Ciaran McCarty Ratoath Ms. Meath 

28 169 Philip Marron Ratoath Ms. Meath 

37 167 Conor Leech Na Fianna   Meath 

43 168 Ciaran Crawther St. Andrew's   Meath 

52 171 Mark Daly Na Fianna   Meath 
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U.15 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

5 

6 487 Jack Kyle Celbridge   Kildare 

207 

25 1471 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile   Kildare 

34 1472 Conall Hayes Le Cheile   Kildare 

36 496 Keith Abbott Naas   Kildare 

44 778 Shaun Lloyd Eire Og Kildare 

62 1985 William McDonnell St. Coca's   Kildare 

6 

3 1431 Gary Campbell Dunleer   Louth 

222 

35 1435 Jack Boylan Dunleer   Louth 

38 136 Cormac Barry Glenmore   Louth 

40 1433 Jamie Curtis Dunleer   Louth 

49 1432 Shane Chesire Dunleer   Louth 

57 199 Brendan Leacy Ardee & District   Louth 

7 
 

16 2142 Ian Carty Taghmon   Wexford 

376 

31 25 Ivan Meegan S.B.R Wexford 

78 24 Jordan Ryan S.B.R Wexford 

80 16 Jack Moore St. Anne's Wexford 

83 712 Fionn Roche Kilmore Mrs. Wexford 

88 382 Joe Mooney Adamstown   Wexford 

 

U.15 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

4 445 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran   Kilkenny 

74 

7 463 Ruby  Harvey Thomastown   Kilkenny 

13 462 Ailis O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

14 272 Marguerite Hoynes St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

17 269 Mia Griffin St. Joseph's   Kilkenny 

19 279 Dearbhla Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

2 

2 797 Cara Todd Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

112 

6 796 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

15 803 Emily Grennan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

22 802 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

29 1885 Ciara O Connor Edenderry Offaly 

38 799 Emma Horan Tullamore Harriers   Offaly 

3 

3 1490 Aisling Moody Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

135 

10 1491 Claire Fagan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1492 Laura Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

32 1493 Faye Walsh Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

36 1495 Lucy Langley Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

42 993 Dorothy Bane Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 



   

                          2011 Athletics Leinster Juvenile Results 

Day 2 Cross Country, Adamstown 

 
http://www.athleticsleinster.com 

 

U.15 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

4 

9 410 Siobhan Delaney Naas   Kildare 

157 

11 396 Sinead O'Connor Celbridge   Kildare 

21 885 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge   Kildare 

24 413 Aine O'Connor Naas   Kildare 

41 412 Ciara Gallagher Naas   Kildare 

51 398 Aoibheann Lenehan Celbridge   Kildare 

5 

5 40 Deirdre Healy Ratoath Ms. Meath 

174 

8 108 Rose Finnegan Bohermeen   Meath 

26 111 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna   Meath 

37 1976 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen   Meath 

39 1896 Aoife Holton Na Fianna   Meath 

59 112 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna   Meath 

6 

23 848 Laura Fitzgerald Greystones & D. Wicklow 

226 

25 847 Anna Hayes Greystones & D. Wicklow 

34 2163 Anna Mangan Parnell   Wicklow 

45 851 Zoe O'Donnell Greystones & D. Wicklow 

46 849 Sadhbh Redford Greystones & D. Wicklow 

53 850 Rosa Kirwan Greystones & D. Wicklow 

7 

35 209 Caitlin Rogan Ardee & District   Louth 

307 

40 394 Rebecca Matthews Boyne   Louth 

49 1895 Eilish McMahon Glenmore   Louth 

52 1450 Niamh 

Connaughton 

Dunleer   Louth 

61 1888 Aoife Cunningham Blackrock  Louth Louth 

70 1949 Maria MacArtan Glenmore   Louth 

 

U.17 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 1393 Padraig Moran Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

57 

4 1392 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

5 1395 Patrick fagan Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 1396 Ryan Blundell Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

15 1397 Eoin Lynam Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

18 1398 Liam o Reilly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

2 687 Eoin Taggard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

90 

9 688 Jamie Cullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 

13 748 James Tyrell Parnell   Wicklow 

20 689 Padraig Lennon Greystones & D. Wicklow 

22 750 Donal Flannary Parnell   Wicklow 

24 577 Eoghan Marah Roundwood & D. Wicklow 
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U.17 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

3 

6 1912 Hugh Morgan St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

120 

11 1914 James Maher K.C.H Kilkenny 

19 539 Conor o Carroll Gowran   Kilkenny 

25 540 Sean o Neill Gowran   Kilkenny 

29 1915 Conor Quinlan K.C.H Kilkenny 

30 1917 Andrew Dowd Castlecomer   Kilkenny 

4 

8 179 Rob Tully Star of the Sea   Meath 

138 

17 183 Ciaran McGinley Star of the Sea   Meath 

21 178 Andrew Coscoran Star of the Sea   Meath 

28 184 Niall Cornyn Dunboyne   Meath 

31 180 Cormac Costello Star of the Sea   Meath 

33 182 Jim Marry Star of the Sea   Meath 

 

U.17 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 953 Linda Controy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

72 

2 954 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

11 958 Lorraine Claffey Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

12 959 Elizabeth Carr Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

20 957 Lorna Moody Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

1 953 Linda Controy Mullingar Harriers   Westmeath 

2 

3 293 Anna Sheenhan K.C.H Kilkenny 

79 

4 467 Megan Morrissy Thomastown   Kilkenny 

14 1946 Rachel Butler St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

16 470 Niamh O'Shea Thomastown   Kilkenny 

17 469 Sinead Whelan Thomastown   Kilkenny 

25 468 Meave O'Connor Thomastown   Kilkenny 

3 

22 921 Sheaila O'Byrne Parnell   Wicklow 

170 

23 908 Jane Fagan Inbhear Dee   Wicklow 

27 853 Amy Howard Greystones & D. Wicklow 

29 855 Aisling McCabe Greystones & D. Wicklow 

34 857 Isobel O'Grady Greystones & D. Wicklow 

35 856 Alisha Mullen Greystones & D. Wicklow 
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U.19 BOYS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

3 1859 Kevin Brennan St. Abban's   Laois 

44 

4 700 Sean Culleton North Laois   Laois 

5 1864 Cormac Kelly St. Abban's   Laois 

6 699 Christopher Finn North Laois   Laois 

9 1863 Stephen Attride St. Abban's   Laois 

17 1860 Paraic Curry St. Abban's   Laois 

 

U.19 GIRLS COUNTY  

Team Position # Name  Club County Score 

1 

1 300 Bronagh Kearns St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

16 
2 442 Mary Ellen Doyle Gowran   Kilkenny 

3 301 Aine Kinsella St. Senan's   Kilkenny 

10 1950 Laura Walpole Thomastown   Kilkenny 

 


